Joseph A. Alvarado 20823 Collins St. Woodland hills, CA 91367 Alvarado Lighting Instruments 18653 Ventura Blvd. #353 Tarzana, CA 91356

JOSEPH "JOEY" ALVARADO

LIGHTING DESIGN / DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

Phone (818)912-6551 Mobile (818)424-0855

Fax (818)912-6552

email: alvaradolighting@yahoo.com website: alvaradolighting.com

SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

33 years applied experience in lighting design - including positions as Lighting

Designer, Director of Photography & Gaffer.

Member of Intn'l. Cinematographers Guild Local 600 as well as Local #728 Studio Electrical Lighting Technicians I.A.T.S.E.

Currently - Owner/Operator **Alvarado Lighting Instruments -** 1986-present Company provides Lighting Design services and equipment packages for shows including grip trucks, generators, grip and lighting packages, as well as crews.

EDUCATION: Bachelor of Arts Degree, Theatre Arts, 1977

Arizona State University, Tempe, Arizona

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE INCLUDES:

HIGH-DEF FEATURES SHORTS:

SHORTS:	<u>Production</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Producer</u>
	The Girl in the Mirror	Director of Photography	Tiais Productions
	Dear God It's Me Traci	Director of Photography	CubanJu Prods.
	W.A.Y.M.I.S.H.	Director of Photography	CRM Learning
	It's a Dog's Life	Director of Photography	Gravity Video
TELEVISION:	<u>Production</u>	<u>Position</u>	Producer
	Fresh and Fabulous	Lighting Design	Gurin Co.
	New Adventures of Old Christine	Director of Photography (some episodes)	CBS Television
	The Hills Finale	Lighting Design	MTV Network
	VH-1 Critic's Choice Awards (Red Carpet	Lighting Design	VH-1 Network
	Home Depot Videos	Lighting Design	DocuCinema
	The ESPY Awards	Lighting Design (Athlete's Lounge)	ESPN Network

Joseph A. Alvarado 20823 Collins St. Woodland hills, CA 91367 Alvarado Lighting Instruments 18653 Ventura Blvd. #353 Tarzana, CA 91356

JOSEPH "JOEY" ALVARADO

LIGHTING DESIGN / DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

Phone (818)912-6551 Mobile (818)424-0855

Fax (818)912-6552

email: alvaradolighting@yahoo.com website: alvaradolighting.com

(Page 2) Professional Experience (continued)

<u>Production</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Producer</u>
Who's Your Daddy	Director of Photography	FOX Television
Last Comic Standing III	Lighting Design	NBC Television
Love Lounge	Lighting Design	VH-1 Prods.
Funniest Reality Auditions The High Life	Lighting Design Lighting Design	NBC Television
Last Comic Standing II	Lighting Design	NBC Television
VH-1/National Sex Survey	Lighting Design	VH-1 Prods.
MTVSuperbowl RocknJock/TRL	Lighting Dir.	MTV Prods.
American Jr.	Lighting Design	Am. Jr. Prods.
American Idol	Lighting Design	Am. Idol Prods.
CrankYankers	Director of Photography (some episodes)	Comedy Central
BECKER	Director of Photogra phy (some episodes)	Paramount Pictures
America's Funniest Game Show Moments I	Lighting Design	NBC Television
America's Funniest		
Game Show Moments II	Lighting Design	NBC Television
Raising Dad (pilot)	Lighting Director	Paramount Pictures
Nicole Sullivan Projec	t Lighting Director	Touchstone

Joseph A. Alvarado 20823 Collins St. Woodland hills, CA 91367 **Alvarado Lighting Instruments** 18653 Ventura Blvd. #353 Tarzana, CA 91356

JOSEPH "JOEY" ALVARADO

LIGHTING DESIGN / DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

Phone (818)912-6551

Mobile (818)424-0855

Fax (818)912-6552

email: alvaradolighting@yahoo.com website: alvaradolighting.com

(Page 3) Professional Experience (continued)

<u>Production</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Producer</u>
VH-1 Pre & Post Grammys	L.D.	VH-1 News Division
HBO/Cinemax Previews	L.D.	HBO On Air Promotions
This Just In	L.D.	Moffit/Lee Productions
The Lucy Webb Show	L.D.	I Like Lucy/Lauren Prods.
HBO/Robin Williams	L.D.	Together Again Prods.
MTV Celebrity Interviews	L.D.	MTV Networks
Soul of VH-1	L.D.	MTV/VH-1